PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAMLESS WI-FI, INC.	10/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seamless Global Ltd.
Street Address:	111 Livingston Street, Suite 1103
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29270818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-263-8400

Email: bmunoz@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberley G. Nobles
Address Line 1: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101576.23650US (D004)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley G. Nobles

Total Attachments: 1

source=23650US(D004)Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 292708

PATENT REEL: 020103 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEAMLESS WI-FI, INC., a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business at 800 North Rainbow Blvd., Suite 208, Las Vegas, Nevada 89107 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention relating to:

CELLULAR TELEPHONE DIALER AND MEDIA PLAYER

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in the following:

☑ U.S. Appln. No. <u>29/270,818</u> , filed <u>Janua</u>	ry 3, 2007,
	July 3, 2007,
	July 3, 2007,
X Korean Appln. No. <u>30-2007-0029078</u> , filed	July 3, 2007,
☐ Taiwanese Appln. No. 96303644, filed	July 2, 2007 ,

including any and all applications claiming priority thereto, and any divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by SEAMLESS GLOBAL LTD., an Antigua Corporation, with a principal place of business at 111 Livingston Street, Suite 1103, Brooklyn, NY 11201, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made (hereinafter, the "Invention");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world, in, to and under the Invention, and together with the right to sue for any past infringement, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

BY SEAMLESS WI-FI, INC.

Albert Reda

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

Title

Date

Page 1 of 1

4006571